CPC700 Memory Controller and PCI Bridge
cpc700_ds2.fm
05/04/00
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 1 of 20
Features
• PowerPC 60x/7xx bus.

Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 19 of 20
5.  Ordering Information
This section provides the part numbering nomenclature for the CPC700. For availability, contact your local
IBM sales office.
Product
Name IBM Part Number OEMLS Part Number Processor Bus
Frequency Package Rev
Level
CPC700 45L7531 IBM25CPC700BB3B66 66.66 25x32MM (474) CBGA dd 1.1
CPC700 45L7530 IBM25CPC700BB3B83 83.33 25x32MM (474) CBGA dd 1.1
CPC700 09K4299 IBM25CPC700CB3B66 66.66 25x32MM (474) CBGA dd 1.2
CPC700 09K4298 IBM25CPC700CB3B83 83.33 25x32MM (474) CBGA dd 1.2
IBM Part Number Key
Marketing Part Number
IBM25CPC700BB3B66
Package (CBGA)
Processor Bus Frequency
Grade 3 Reliability
Application Conditions
B
A
Revision PCI Rev Reg
dd 1.1
dd 1.0 0000 0000
0000 0001
66 - 66.66 MHz
83 - 83.33 MHz
B - Full Specification
dd 1.2C 0000 0010
Code
Revision
Level
.
CPC700 Memory Controller and PCI Bridge
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 20 of 20
cpc700_ds2.fm
05/04/00
Copyright
Trademarks
The following are trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation in the United States, or
other countries, or both:
IBM IBM Logo PowerPC
AIX CPC700
Other company, product, and service names may be trademarks or service marks of others.
IBM reserves the right to change or discontinue this product without notice.